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OFFICE OF THE CITY CONTROLLER

John J. Murray
City Hall | 340 North Washington Avenue | Scranton, PA 18503 |570.348.4125

October 15, 2024

The Honorable Paige G. Cognetti
And

The Honorable City Council

Municipal Building

Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorable Mayor and Honorable Council:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, I am hereby submitting the
report of the Office of the City Controller for the month of September 2024,

The first section of this report includes a summary of the General Fund Activities for the month
as well as a year to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of
the purchases in all departments for the period. Both sections are the end result of the review,
authoritative approval, and audit procedures applicable to each section. This reflects the
Controler’s integral part of the internal control environment and the application of those
independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system and/or
identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on
a particular schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a
daily, bi-weekly and monthly basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financial
applications which are an integral part of or have a direct impact on this report; all cash
receipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Office, all bank account reconciliations, Capital
Budget reviews, Operating budget review/monthly reconciliation, payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered
reportable would have been detailed later in this report (page 2).

This report is presented for your review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject
to change due to subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such

posting will be accounted for within the next monthly report from this department.

~ Sincerely,

ity Controller




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024

Public Safety

City Council

Controller

Business Administration
Bureau of Human Resources
Bureau of Information Technology
Treasurer

Inspections and Licenses
Law

Police

Traffic Maintenance

Fire

Public Works

Engineering

Buildings

Highways

Refuse

Garages

Single Tax Office

Parks and Recreations

Boards and Commissions
Non-Profit Contributions
Principal & Interest Loans
Court Awards
Unencombered Expenses
Grants and Contributions
Contingency/Misc.
Transfers

EXPENDITURES

$

13,184.24

57,428.71
24,298.26
1,131,603.15
239,458.97
42,896.18
11,367.04
1561,262.30
39,297.28
3,819,016.96
3,788,262.93
272,692.42
17,205.85
49,861.44
337,823.71
353,867.36
142,784.49
95,843.50
102,102.09

$

4,036.57
45,810.00
2,020,500.00

206,083.52
3,524.72

$ 13,060,311.70.




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024

300
301

302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331

341

342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394

*Non Add

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfill and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

Revenues To September 2024
Expenditures To September 2024

1,129,872.03
237,109.89

9,853.63
2,205,860.69
484.52
377,170.74
23,075.93
88,746.20

5,129,5629.91
7,000.00
2,805.00
2,229.40
88,450.85

$ 9,302,188.79

$ 120,932,394.04
104,125,785.11



CITY OF SCRANTON
30-Sep-24

GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT

YEAR TO DATE

300
301
302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331
341
342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394
395
396

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfill and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and interest {Delinguent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Government (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellanecus Revenues
interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers SSA/SPA

Tax Anticipation L.oan/Note

Unfunded Pension

Capital Budget Reimbursements

37,874,913.61
8,127,862.82
75,000.00
800,000.00
47,364,528.23
45,000.00
3,202,500.00
340,990.00
600,000.00
5,000.00
9,028,993.00
200,000.00
513,000.00
25,000.00
1,461,000.00
5,300,000.00
3,119,695.57

_ UN-REALIZED
- $ -
32,813,098.91 5,061,814.70
6,476,813.71 1,661,049.11
- 75,000.00
487,415.46 312,5684.54
36,032,741.79 11,331,786.44
10,230.71 34,769.20
2,845,626,30 1,066,873.70
188,170.59 152,819.41
916,751.81 (316,751.81)
- 5,000.00
6,062,585.97 2,966,407.03
239,493.92 (39,493.92)
80,019.02 432,980.98
20,668.75 4,331.25
33,158,493.43 (31,697,493.43)
1,600,283.67 3,699,716.33
- 3,119,695.57
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